• ANALOG
DEVICES
LC2MOS
Quad SPST Switches
ADG221/ADG222
FEATURES
44V Supply Maximum Rating
±15V Analog Signal Range

foam should be discharged to the destination socket before devices are removed.
WARNING!
ORDERING GUIDE PIN CONFIGURATIONS
Temperature Package
Model1 Range Option2
ADG221KN - 40°C to + 85°C N-16
ADG221KR — 40°C to + 85°C R-16A
ADG221KP — 40°Cto +85°C P-20A
ADG221BQ - 40°C to +85°C Q-16
ADG221TQ -55°Cto +125°C Q-16
ADG221TE - 55°Cto + 125°C E-20A
ADG222KN — 40°C to + 85°C N-16
ADG222KR - 40°C to +85°C R-16A
ADG222KP - 40°C to + 85°C P-20A
ADG222BQ - 40°C to + 85°C Q-16
ADG222TQ - 55°Cto + 125°C Q-16
ADG222TE - 55°Cto + 125°C E-20A
IN I [I
D1 E
S1 E
Vss E
GND E
S4 E
D4 E
IN4 E
ADG221
ADG222
TOP VIEW
(Not t o Scale)
3
E l
B
1 ]
m
3
52
VDD
WR
53
D3
IN3
NOTES
'To order MIL-STD-883, Class B processed parts, add /883B to T grade part
numbers. See Analog Devices Military Products Databook (1990) for
military data sheet.
2N - Plastic DIP; R = 0.15" Small Outline IC (SOIC); P = Plastic
Leaded Chip Carrier (PLCC); Q = Cerdip; E = Leadless Ceramic Chip
Carrier (LCCC).
LCCC
PLCC
IN O
Figure 1. Typical Digital Input Cell
18 S2
S1 E
17 V D D
Vss E
16 NC
NC E
15 WR GND E
14 S3 S4 E
m m m r ^ i H
ADG221
ADG222
TOP VIEW
(Not t o Scale)
10 11 12 13 H J M M e J M "
NC = NO CONNECT NC = NO CONNECT
18 ] S2
VDD
1 ? | NC
1? | WR
l T | S3
TIMING AND CONTROL SEQUENCE